

CHANDRAHASINI VIDYAPEETH

(Vill-Mirouni, Chandrapur, Distt. - Sakti) Contact Nos. 7647097 100/300/400/500/600

E-mail ID: chandrahasinividyapeeth@gmail.com; Website: www.chandrahasinividyapeeth.org

FEE STRUCTURE & PAYMENT SCHEDULE: ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26

Payable at the Time of New Admission

REGISTRATION FEE (Non refundable / onetime payment): ADMISSION FEE (Non refundable / onetime payment):

Rs 500 /-

Rs 5,000/- (BV-I TO GRADE-VIII)

Rs 7,000/- (GRADE-IX & XI)

CLASS	1st INSTALLMENT (1 ST April to 15 th June)	2 nd INSTALLMENT (1 st July to 15 th Sep)	3rd INSTALLMENT (1st Oct to 15th Dec)	INSTALLMENT (1st Jan to 15th Mar)	TOTAL FEES (Per Annum)
Nursery	₹ 2,931	₹ 2,931	₹ 2,931	₹ 2,931	₹ 11,724
KGI & KGII	₹ 3,058	₹ 3,058	₹ 3,058	₹ 3,058	₹ 12,232
Class I to III	₹ 4,077	₹ 4,077	₹ 4,077	₹ 4,077	₹ 16,308
Class IV & V	₹ 5,097	₹ 5,097	₹ 5,097	₹ 5,097	₹ 20,388
Class VI	₹ 6,498	₹ 6,498	₹ 6,498	₹ 6,498	₹ 25,992
Class VII & VIII	₹ 8,282	₹ 8,282	₹ 8,282	₹ 8,282	₹ 33,128
Class IX & X	₹ 10,921	₹ 10,921	₹ 10,921	₹ 10,921	₹ 43,684

PAYMENT RULES:

- School fees you have to pay (1st April to 31st March), Transport fees you have to pay (1st April to 30th April, 15th June to 31st March), No Transport fees to pay (1st May to 14th June)
- Transport fees should be paid on or before 5th of every month
- School fees are to be paid by only RTGS/ NEFT / Cheque / Demand Draft / Cash in favour of "Chandrahasini Vidyapeeth" at the STATE BANK OF INDIA, Chandrapur

Bank Name:	STATE BANK OF INDIA		
Branch:	CHANDRAPUR BRANCH		
A/c No:	38205717140		
IFS Code:	SBIN0012132		
Type of A/c:	CURRENT ACCOUNT		

The details of the deposited amount (Student's name, Class & Cheque No etc.) Is to be send through email or WhatsApp no. +91 7647097300 / 400

- School fees are to be paid as per the schedule mentioned above.
- No reduction of fees will be considered for any period of absence or late joining of the school.
- Fees once paid, shall not be refunded, adjusted or transferred on any ground whatsoever.
- A student shall not be permitted to appear in Term Exam(s), if school dues are in arrears.
- Receipts for the fees paid are to be preserved carefully.
- For any mid-term withdrawal or expulsion of a student from the school, full fees for the complete academic session has to be paid.
- No T.C. shall be issued if arrears are not cleared. Please note that if T.C Application is not received within 16th January then school authority will forfeit the security money.
- If fees are not paid as per schedule, late fee fine @RS20/- per day will be charged. If the duration exceeds more than a month than the scheduled date, then the students name will be struck off the rolls.

Discount; - 5% discount on tuitions fee if the entire amount is paid in one time.

20% discount to those students (only 3) whose elder brother or sister is already studying in

Chandrahasini Vidyapeeth"

Administrator nandrahasini Vidyapeeu Sakti (C.G.)

Chandrahasi

Sakti

Accountant Chandrahasini Vidyapeeth